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Appointment of Assistant Professors under EWS


2563. Shri Tariq Anwar:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has appointed Assistant Professors in various colleges/institutions of the country; and

(b) if so, the total number of Assistant Professors belonging to Economically Weaker Sections (EWS) category have been appointed in the University of Delhi during the last four years along with their details like name of the selected candidates, name of the college/institution, name of the college/institution within the University of Delhi where the selected candidate previously served as an Ad-hoc faculty and duration of Ad-hoc appointment, year-wise and college-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)


(a) & (b): Yes, the Assistant Professors have been appointed in various institutions under the purview of this Ministry. University of Delhi is a statutory autonomous organizations established under Delhi University Act 1922 and governed by provisions of the Acts and Statutes, Ordinances, Regulations made thereunder. Occurring of vacancies and filling thereof is a continuous process.

The onus of filling up the posts lies on the University. As per the information received from University of Delhi, 20 Assistant Professors have been appointed under EWS category in last four years in the University.

*****

